foreclosuretrends/hi/) And almost half of those are 

by Dummy Corporations instead of legitimate banks. 

If the average value of their victims’ homes, 

including their land, is about $500,000, that means 

that the Dummy Corporations have an annual profit 

of about three hundred and sixty-two million dollars 

($362,000,000), and that is just in this State. 33. 

And as soon as the pandemic is under control and the 

temporary freeze on evictions is lifted, there will be

-219-

https://www.realtytrac.com/statsandtrends/

many more foreclosures.

34. I do not have the resources to defend